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2024-2025 ACADEMIC CALENDER 

 

DAYS DATES DURATION EVENT 

Semester I September Intake: 16th Sept. 2024-26th Jan. 2025 (Day and Weekend)  

Monday-Sunday 09/09/2024-22/09/2024 2 weeks Late Registration and 

English course for new 

students for day and 

weekend 

Monday-Sunday 23/09/2024-26/01/2025 15 weeks Lectures and exams 

Monday-Sunday 23/12/2024-12/01/2025 3 weeks Holidays for day and 

weekend students 

Holiday Session December 2024  

Thursday-Sunday 23/12/2024-05/01/2025 2 weeks Lectures and exams 

Semester I January Intake: 13 Jan. 2025 - 11 May 2025 (Day and Weekend) 

Monday-Sunday 13/01/2025-26/01/2025 2 weeks Late Registration and 

English course for new 

students for day and 

weekend 

Monday-Sunday 26/01/2025-25/05/2025 15 weeks Lectures and exams 

Monday-Sunday 7/04-20/04/2025 2 weeks Holidays for day and 

weekend students 

Semester II September Intake: 13 Jan. 2025-18 May 2025 (Day and Weekend) 

Monday-Sunday 13/01/2025-18/05/2025 15 weeks Lectures and exams 

Monday-Sunday 07/04/2025-27/04/2025 3 weeks Holidays for day and 

weekend students 

Holiday Session April 2025 

Monday-Sunday 8/04/2025-20/04-2025 2 weeks Lectures and exams 

Semester I may Intake: 28 April 2025 – 24 August 2025 (Day and Weekend)  
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Mondays-Sunday 28/04-11/05/2025 2 weeks Late Registration and 

English course for new 

students of day and 

weekend 

Monday-Sunday 12/05/2025-24/08/2025 15 weeks Lectures and exams 

Semester II January Intake: 21 April – 3 August 2025 (Day and Weekend) 

Monday-Sunday 21/04/2025-3/08/2025 15 weeks Lectures and exams 

Holiday Session July-August 2025 

Monday-Sunday 14/7/2025-10/8/2025 4 weeks Session I: Lectures and 

exams for holiday 

students  

Monday-Sunday 11/8/2025-7/9/2025 4 weeks Session II: Lectures and 

exams for holiday 

students 

 Friday 29/08/2025 1 day Graduation 

 

 


